TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AAT Communications Corp.		10/31/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAT Communications LLC	
Street Address:	5900 Broken Sound Parkway, NW	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3140861	AAT COMMUNICATIONS		
Registration Number:	1329791N I	AAT COMMUNICATIONS A SUBSIDIARY OF SBA COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION		
Registration Number:	3099674	CONNECTING CUSTOMERSONE SITE AT A TIME		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900096508

Fax Number: (561)998-3448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-995-7670 Email: thunt@sbasite.com Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Hunt

Address Line 1: 5900 Broken Sound Parkway, NW Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas P. Hunt

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0986

Signature:	/Thomas P. Hunt/		
Date:	01/15/2008		
Total Attachments: 8 source=AAT Communications Corp into AAT Sister (NY)#page1.tif source=AAT Communications Corp into AAT Sister (NY)#page2.tif source=AAT Communications Corp into AAT Sister (NY)#page3.tif source=AAT Comm Corp into AAT Communications LLC (FL) filed revised#page1.tif source=AAT Comm Corp into AAT Communications LLC (FL) filed revised#page2.tif source=AAT Comm Corp into AAT Communications LLC (FL) filed revised#page3.tif source=AAT Comm Corp into AAT Communications LLC (FL) filed revised#page4.tif			

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

COUNTY: UNKN

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: AAT SISTER LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (UNAUTHORIZED LLC)

PROCESS

SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM SERVICE CODE: 07

CONSTITUENT NAME: AAT COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

FILED:11/01/2006 DURATION:****** CASH#:061101000594 FILM #:061101000556

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS ______

NEW YORK, NY 10011

EFFECT DATE

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

11/01/2006 111 EIGHTH AVENUE

REGISTERED AGENT

FILER	FEES	135.00	PAYMENTS	135.00	
and section section.	spe for see let-				
	FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00	
	TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00	
SBA NETWORK SERVICES INC	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00	
5900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY NW	COPIES	0.00	DRAWDOWN	135.00	
	HANDLING	75.00	OPAL	0.00	
BOCA RATON, FL 33487			REFUND	0.00	
,					
6769387CAS			DOS-1025	(11/89)	

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

AAT COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

INTO

AAT SISTER LLC

UNDER SECTION 1003 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is as follows:

AAT Sister LLC, a Florida limited liability company AAT Communications Corp., a New York corporation

SECOND: As to each constituent domestic business corporation, the date that the initial certificate of incorporation were filed with the New York Department of State is as follows: May 11, 1966

THIRD: As to each constituent foreign limited liability company: Organized in the State of Florida by the filing of its Articles of Organization on October 27, 2006. No application for authority has been filed with the New York Department of State, as AAT Sister LLC does not do business in New York State and the surviving foreign limited liability company will not do business in the State of New York until an application for such authority shall have been filed with the Department of State.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is: AAT Sister LLC.

FIFTH: An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities that is a party thereto.

SIXTH: The future effective date of merger is to be effective upon filing.

SEVENTH: The surviving foreign limited liability company may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic business corporation previously amenable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the Limited Liability Company Law of the right of members of any domestic limited liability company and/or Business Corporation Law of the right of shareholders of any domestic business corporation to receive payment for their interests against the surviving foreign limited liability company.

EIGHTH: The surviving foreign limited liability company hereby agrees that, subject to Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law, that the surviving foreign limited liability company will promptly pay to the members of each constituent shareholders of each constituent domestic business corporation the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Limited Liability Company relating to the rights of members and/or shareholders to receive payment of their interests.

NINTH: The Secretary of State of the State of New York is designated as agent of the surviving foreign limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him or her is:

CT Corporation System 111Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10011

TENTH: The merger is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of each constituent foreign limited liability company and is in compliance therewith. Each constituent foreign limited liability company has complied as follows:

AAT Sister LLC has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Florida under which it is organized, and this merger is permitted by such laws.

ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving foreign limited liability company. The address of such foreign limited liability company/business entity is: 5900 Broken Sound Parkway, NW, Boca Raton, FL 33487.

TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company on request and without cost to any person holding interest in any other business entity that is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this 31st day of October, 2006, by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

AAT COMMUNICATION CORP.

BY: _____ Thomas P. Hunt, SVP and Secretary

Thomas F. Hum, SVF and Secretary

AAT Sister LLC

BY: _____

Thomas P. Hunt, SVP and Secretary



November 9, 2006

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

AAT COMMUNICATIONS LLC 5900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY NW BOCA RATON, FL 33487

Re: Document Number L06000105092

The Articles of Merger for AAT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, the surviving Florida entity, were filed on October 31, 2006.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H06000265038.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 106A00064603

Amount charged: 60.00

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with section(s) 607.1109. 608.4382, and/or 620.203, Florida Statutes.

First:.

The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

Name

Intiadiction

AAT Sister LLC

Florida #106000/05092

Second:

The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation:

Name

Jurisdiction

AAT Communications Corp.

New York

Third:

The Plan of Merger is ettached.

Fourth:

The merger shall become effective upon filing.

Fifth:

Adoption of Plan of Merger by the surviving corporation:

The Board of Directors of the surviving corporation adopted the Flan of Merger on October 30, 2006. Shareholder approval was not required for the merger.

Sixth:

Adoption of Pian of Merger by the merchas corporation:

The Board of Directors of the merging corporation adopted the Plan of Merger on October 30. 2006. Shareholder approval was required for the merger and obtained on October 30, 2006.

The Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation see to be amended and changed by reason of the merger berein certified by striking out Article I thereof relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"ARTICLE I - The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: AAT Communications LLC,"

And said Articles of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Florids.

PAGE 62/65

CT CORPORATION SYSTM

9269846958

10/31/5000 14:35

SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation

Signature

Typed of Printed Name of Individual and Title

AAT Sister LLC

Thomas P. Hunt Senior Vice President

AAT Communications Corp.

Thomas P. Hunt Senior Vice President

PAGE 83/85

OT CORPORATION SYSTM

92,62878638

76/31/2006 14:32

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0993

PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with Section 607.1104, Ficrida Statutes.

The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

Name

Amisdiction

· AATSISTE LLC

Florida

The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation:

Name

Jurisdiction

AAT Communications Corp.

New York

- AAT Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company owns one intudeed percent (190%) of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the surviving corporation.
- 4. On the effective date of the merger, each of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the merging corporation, and all rights in respect thereof, shall be canceled.
- Other provisions relating to the merger are as follows:
- (A) Assumption of Assets. All property, rights, privileges, powers, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other essets of every kind and description of the merging corporation shall be transferred to and vessed in the surviving corporation without further not or deed, and all property (including real, personal and intellectual) of the merging corporation shall be the property of the surviving corporation.
- (B) Assumption of Obligations. All obligations of the merging corporation shall become obligations of the surviving corporation.
- (C) <u>Effective Date.</u> The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on October 31, 2006 (the "Effective Date").
- (D) Board of Directors Approvals. The Boards of Directors of the surviving corporation and the merging corporation have approved this Plan of Merger and the filing of the Articles of Merger and all other documents or estificates required to be filed with the Florida Department of State, each by Written Consent dated October 30, 2006.
- (E) Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation, except that upon filling of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida the issue of the surviving corporation shall be changed to AAT Communications LLC.

PAGE 84/85

MT2Y2 NOITASOGROO TO

9269849999

16/31/2006 14:32

- (F) Bylaws. The Bylaws of the surviving corporation in effect currently and at and as of the Effective Data will remain the Bylaws of the surviving corporation without any modification or amendment in the merger.
- (G) Officers and Directors. The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall be those persons who were the members of the Board of Directors and the officers, respectively, of the surviving corporation immediately prior to the Effective Date and shall remain the directors and officers of the surviving corporation until their successors shall have been duly elected and qualified.
- (H) Required Actions. AAT Sister LLC shall take, or cause to be taken, all action required or advisable under the laws of the State of Florida to consummate and make effective the intent of this Plan of Morger.
- (I) <u>Dissenters' Rights</u>. Because the merging corporation has one shareholder, there will not be dissenters' rights in connection with the merger.

DIVISION OF 31 AM 9: 17

10/31/200e 14:32 820818292e

PAGE 85/85

OT CORPORATION SYSTM

RECORDED: 01/15/2008